LOT NO. 3 9
Field Notes
of the survey of tae
Senator
Mining blam.
Situate in Messeyampa mining district.
County of Javapai and in Sec, Tp,
Range, of the Gila and Salt River Meridian,
Claimed by The Senator Gold
Mininglampany.
Survey executed by C. Benton Fester, D. S.,
Under instructions dated May 10, 1880.
Survey commenced May 14. 1880
Survey commenced May 14. 1880.

PRELIMINARY OATHS FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS AND MILL-SITES.

190	Col Marco
WE, and and	T Chain Carriers: that we will level the
do solemnly swear that we will faithfully execute the duties of chain upon uneven ground, and plumb the tally pins, whether	
we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the	true tengin of art rines that at about the
measuring, to the best of our skill and ability.	101
	- A LATERIAN
	174
SWORN AND SUBSCR	AIBED before me this 14
21/	£
day of May	100
L	Streslen
Ste S.	tole K Sit illen
2	A Story were start
	Judieral Dish
	o mizona
To Co San	
1,	
do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the du	ities of exemon
	to instructions given me, and to the best
of my skill and ability.	
of my skill and dolling.	364300
SWORN AND SUBSCRI	BED before me this
$\sim 10^{-1}$	C
day of May	1880
La company of the second of th	e Braster
61	of NX 1-10
We puty	Clerk Dietrick Court
J.	Judicial Dech
Contraction of the contraction o	1 Anzona

Field Notes of the Genry of the Senator Mining Claim Hassay ampa District Horapai County AS Feek Segin at Socation Moument sty. Outer of Soid afclaim which is also location Maument of South Extension of Senator Lode A 45° 45 6 along & boundary of claim 1 Va 140 2' Gast as per Gurley's Holor Fransek line crosses nedge of Shaft So It deep by 6x4 mit levels and stakes projected book tad 5 Road bears NEan ST 250 (Road Leans ExtEant 52 Too To Of Ecor of claim When I Oct 2/3 in the ground a State Clone 14x14x4 ins. Marked on er & Side SNOT Chis Som is also NE cor of dender South Extension Claim) and on & Dide huld Mound of Stone 2/2 ft high, from mich co A One 14 ins dia bears S58°W 25 ft deck Anoal 6 " " 4 A 72° 6 32 " " From this Cor the Ill Mineral Moument NoI Hossay ampa District established in 1877 Lears of 59050' 6 58 20 Chains dest Thence A44015 8 along & boundary of claim Va140 2' East 160 (Word to Denator Mill bears Mand 5 m 490 (Road Lears N man SE 1500 To NE con af claim mend let It in the ground a date work 20x16x5 in Markel SNOTI and and on of 6 Dide build mount

Field Notes of Carry of the Senston Mining Claim Assay aufa Destrick Varabai County A. Eor Anost Sins diabears East off dish A Pine 16 " " North 56 " " From this Cor the function of Maple and Palmetto Gulches When he dame is crossed by the Presentl and Gradshow Road Leurs N 550 35 8 6 out dish There N4504517 along It boundary of claim Var 40 2' East 300 Monument of Stone at Centra af A boundary of Claim To Am Cor of claim mend Set % in the ground a gravite Olone 14x 12 x 12 in Marked S No III and on Am side build Mound of Stone 2/2/1 high from which cor an oak 6 ins dia bears 142626ft desh 11 11 6, 11 11 11 4021 45 11 4 S 44° 15 W along W boundary afclam Vasto 2 Cas 1500 In For Cor afclaim which is also A or cor of lineton South affer Clansion Clarin When I let 3/4 in the ground a grante Some 20x 16×12 in Marked on VS, de SHOTY and on Nor Side build mound of In Oak 10 ins dia hears No 60 6 24ft dish " 12 " " 587° m29 " " There 5450456 along I boundary afclaim

Field Notes aflavrey of the Senator Mining Claim Hassey aufa Duchnel 250 Firame Sune 16×12/10 quar Leons NE 45 ft dick For To location Mamment and place of the Legiting Containing 2066 dans To askertain locar of mook and improvements anclaim begin at location monument and run a line through Center of Claim to Center Mount on A boundary 60 Shaft 30 ft deep by 6x4ft bears 06 10 ft dist 200 line crosses Shaft 45ft dup by 6x4 with levels and Stakes projected Naul of the lower lend connect ing with main Staft in Senator South extension 450 West edge af abencut projectes I E along him 30 ft by 4x4ft An 36 ft dist, a frame building 40 ft long by 15 ft mide 580 (Road beans met ro and 8.6. along line 20 ft by 4x4ft Shaft 16 ft dup by 6x4 hears J. E. 30 ft dist goo apen cut 12 ft long by 6 ft dust 1280 Staft 16ft, dup by 6x4ft bear Nor loft dish 1500 Moument at Center of Noundary of claim General Description This Claim has been Considerably Mind and the on morked at the Senator Well a for Stamp Gold Mill Situated on Hassay amp Creek destaut from the mine about 3/4 af a Mile in a select Eastarty derection The improvements as orifice

Field Wester afthe Corry of the Senator Mining Claim Hassey ampa sistrich Your about County As Wested by the foregoing field plat amounts in value I Deveral Kousands of by the Senton Gold mining Company the powent owners or their grantons. le Burlow Foster May 14 16/880 Deputy Curryor Lands

AFFIDAVIT OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS IMPROVEMENTS.

We,	Dle Sauce and John Moore
of lawful age, being	First duly sworn according to law, depose and say that we are acquainted with
the O	enstor
	mining claim, situate in Hassay and
	Mining District, Jorahan County, Arizona
Territory, for which	
ha I made application	on for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of
Congress approved M	Nay 10, 1872, and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the
applicant and L	grantor sexceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are
not personally intere	
not per contacted a con-	n + b
	13 le/3 un
	the state of the s
TERRITORY O	OF ARIZONA,
County of	and by SS.
Oddatj di	The state of the s
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this
	day of May 1880
	le Brister
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
	Ar but the Clerk Westrick Com
	or years
	3 this of the
	Deputy Clark District Cons Fulicial District Arizona

Final Cares for Surveys of Mining Claims and Mill-Sites.

4	Vann				/
	Latino				
located in	VYa	ssay	ampa		mining district,
	01	1 .			
	yara	pu Con	nty, Arizona, showing the	respective capacities i	n which they acted.
	0		4.7	Lowner	Chainman.
			m 11	7	
			Jahr.	Marke	Chainman.
			1	11	
			6	6 Sane	Axeman.
					Flagman.
		2 -			
		16		1	
We hereby ce	ertify that we assisted_	alle	Now J.	aster	
		7/	1.	21:	,
J. S. Deputy sur	veyor, in surveying	Au C	Jenasor	mu	ng
(Clan		0		
	7/ -	1 1	Un 00 3	/	7.11 0
claimed by	the &	enator	Told 14	inany l	1. Sugo Rea
exidens	1	011.			mining
located in	11	unay	anyou		mining
district,	Varaka	County, and i	n Township No.	Range No.	
ethe Cile and	Salt River base and m	eridian. Arizona, and t	hat said Survey has been in onuments planted accordi	all respects, to the be	st of our knowledge
and belief, well veyor-General.	and faithfully execute	ed, and the boundary m	onuments planted accordi	ng to the instructions i	If maned by the Sar
regul delicition					Chainman.
			وسرا ينظرا	4	Chamman.
		1946/4		Fid.	Chainman.
	4 1	The second second	1 11 1	10	
	B.	198			Axeman.
	- Th		/		Flagman
		11/100	5	1	
SWORN to and s	subscribed before me th	is_//	lay	Car Fall	
	· onl		à 1	20	1
	11/10.1				
of.	May	10	80 / 1	XX.	
of.	May	100	les	Fasi	and the same of th
of	May	Value de	Sex	Fasi	E. P.
of	May		Deputy	Fasi Black D	istrict Co
of	May		Deputy C	Hasi Black D udicial a	istrick Co
or	May		Deputy C	Seak & chief &	tistrick Co
of	May and		Separty Surveyor do solo	Fleak & dieral & emnly swear that, in p	Vishier Co
of	Mason II & Survayor	r-General for Arizona.	SERULY Construction of the serving date the	day of Me	21 1880
of	Wasson, U. S. Surveyor	r-General for Arizona.	SE puty Surveyor do solo	day of Me	21 1880
have well, faith	nfully and truly, in my	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and	S. Deputy Surveyor do solo bearing date the 1 in strict conformity with	day of Me	21 1880
have well, faith	Wasson, U. S. Surveyor of the United State	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and	S. Deputy Surveyor do solo bearing date the 1 in strict conformity with	day of Me	21 1880
have well, faith	nfully and truly, in my	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and	S. Deputy Surveyor do solo bearing date the 1 in strict conformity with	day of Me	21 1880
have well, faith	nfully and truly, in my	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and	S. Deputy Surveyor do solo bearing date the 1 in strict conformity with	day of Me	21 1880
have well, faith	nfully and truly, in my	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and	S. Deputy Surveyor do solo bearing date the 1 in strict conformity with	day of Me	21 1880
Thave well, faith	nfully and truly, in my	r-General for Arizona, lown proper person, and es, surveyed all those p	S. Deputy Surveyor do solo bearing date the	day of Me	1880 ed by the Surveyor-
Thave well, faith	nfully and truly, in my	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and	Separty Separty Separty Separty Surveyor do sold Dearing date the I in strict conformity with ortions of Many amplia	day of Manual da	21 1880
thave well, faith	laws of the United State	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and es, surveyed all those purely sold and sold as a s	Sepular Surveyor do solo bearing date the lin strict conformity with ortions of lin strict conformity with ortions of lin strict conformity with ortions of line strict conformity with the strict confor	day of Me the instructions furnish deman	1880 ed by the Surveyor-
chave well, faith	laws of the United State A same A sa	r-General for Anzona, own proper person, and es, surveyed all those purely surveyed all those purely surveyed all those purely surveyed all the county, and entry survey that all the county surveyed that surveyed the county surveyed	Deputy Surveyor do sold bearing date the lin strict conformity with ortions of line and line	day of Mentions furnished instructions furnished with the second	Landon Mining Canal Cana
chave well, faith	laws of the United State A same A sa	r-General for Anzona, own proper person, and es, surveyed all those purely surveyed all those purely surveyed all those purely surveyed all the county, and entry survey that all the county surveyed that surveyed the county surveyed	Sepular Surveyor do solo bearing date the lin strict conformity with ortions of lin strict conformity with ortions of lin strict conformity with ortions of line strict conformity with the strict confor	day of Mentions furnished instructions furnished with the second	Landon Mining Canal Cana
chave well, faith	laws of the United State A same A sa	r-General for Anzona, own proper person, and es, surveyed all those purely surveyed all those purely surveyed all those purely surveyed all the county, and entry survey that all the county surveyed that surveyed the county surveyed	Deputy Surveyor do sold bearing date the lin strict conformity with ortions of line and line	day of Mentions furnished instructions furnished with the second	Landon Mining Canal Cana
chave well, faith	laws of the United State A same A sa	r-General for Anzona, own proper person, and es, surveyed all those purely surveyed all those purely surveyed all those purely surveyed all the county, and entry survey that all the county surveyed that surveyed the county surveyed	Deputy Surveyor do sold bearing date the lin strict conformity with ortions of line and line	day of the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instruction of the instructions of the instruction of	Landon Mining Canal Cana
chave well, faith General and the claimed by coated in clistrict, f the Giland Sany directions; a	laws of the United State A Sanay A Caracaga and meritary desired and a further solemn the instructions furnish	r-General for Arizona, lown proper person, and es, surveyed all those policy and dian, Arizona, as are raily swear that all the ced me, and that the for	Deputy Surveyor do sold bearing date the lin strict conformity with ortions of line and line	day of the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instruction of the instructions of the instruction of	mining mining cen surveyed under perpetuated in strict a surveys.
chave well, faith General and the claimed by coated in clistrict, f the Giland Sany directions; a	laws of the United State A Sanay A Caracaga and meritary desired and a further solemn the instructions furnish	r-General for Arizona, lown proper person, and es, surveyed all those policy and dian, Arizona, as are raily swear that all the ced me, and that the for	Deputy Surveyor do sold bearing date the last in strict conformity with cortions of last last last last last last last last	day of the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instruction of the instructions of the instruction of	mining mining cen surveyed under perpetuated in strict a surveys.
daimed by district, of the Gilande Siny directions; a accordance with the WORN to and so	laws of the United State A a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and es, surveyed all those person, and a gold	Deputy Surveyor do sold bearing date the lin strict conformity with ortions of line and line	day of the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instruction of the instructions of the instruction of	mining mining cen surveyed under perpetuated in strict a surveys.
daimed by district, of the Gilande Siny directions; a accordance with the WORN to and so	laws of the United State A a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and es, surveyed all those person, and a gold	Deputy Surveyor do sold bearing date the last in strict conformity with cortions of last last last last last last last last	day of the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instruction of the instructions of the instruction of	mining mining cen surveyed under perpetuated in strict a surveys.
daimed by district, of the Gilande Siny directions; a accordance with the WORN to and so	laws of the United State A Sanay A Caracaga and meritary desired and a further solemn the instructions furnish	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and es, surveyed all those person, and a gold	Separty Surveyor do sold bearing date the last in strict conformity with the last or l	day of the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instruction of the ins	mining mining meen surveyed under merpetuated in strict a surveys. mutually surveyor.
I have well, faith General and the claimed by ocated in listrict, of the Gila and Sa ny directions; a accordance with the	laws of the United State A a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	r-General for Arizona, own proper person, and es, surveyed all those person, and a gold	Separty Surveyor do sold bearing date the last in strict conformity with the last or l	day of the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instructions furnish the instruction of the instructions of the instruction of	mining mining meen surveyed under merpetuated in strict a surveys. mutually surveyor.

NOTICE OF LOCATION.

Know all Men by these Presents:

That the undersigned, have this day Located Fifteen Hundred (1500) linear feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground Three Hundred (300) feet on each side of the centre of vein, with all Mineral Deposits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all Water and Water Privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the provisions of the Mining Laws of the United States, under which it is Located.

This claim commences at this Monument and Notice placed upon the ledge, and runs Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet in a Northerly direction along the ledge.

The exterior boundaries are as follows, viz:

Commencing at this Monument and Notice, and running Three Hundred (300) feet in an easterly direction to monument at S. E. corner of claim; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet to monument at N. E. corner of claim; thence in a westerly direction at right angles across the ledge Six Hundred (600) feet to monument at N. W. corner of claim; thence parallel with the lode in a southerly direction Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet to monument at the S. W. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in an easterly direction Three Hundred (300) feet to monument upon the ledge and place of beginning.

This ledge may be more generally described as situated about one

for the of a Mile Douth of the function

of Nassayamba level wild Mable Guleh

and about three fourts of a mile in a

South westerly direction from the led Mining Nistrich and

Mourment to I Hassayampa Mining District and

about tretre miles in a landerly direction from

the form of Prescott

in Hassayampa Missing District,

Yarapui

County,

ARIZON TERRITORY,

and shall be known as the Operator

Mining Claim.

DATED ON THE GROUND, this thirtieth day of

April 1880

Augobichards

request fear. Saners
april 30" 1880 al: 12,00
o'elock v.m. ancaency
of mercula beautif.
gamen a pages
200-201-200Mangara a pages
Letina beautif.

Many Recorder Territory of Aryona, 355 County of Yavapai 355 Milliam Wilkerson County Recorder of Gavapai County in the Lerritory of Avigona, certify the foregoing to be a full true and correct copy of the Notice of Location of the Tenator claim, as recorded in Book I g of Mines, Reco ords of said County, at pages 203, 204 1205. Mines my hand and official seal this idday of may, ad 1880. William Wilkerson

U.S. Sumeyor Seuli Offree. Juden ang. 1880. He frequire field note of the burley of the Senator mining claim, pituated mi Reassachempe district, Harapai Cumity airma, claimedly, the Senater Guld mining Company sumey breented by C. Burton Fester, 25 under instructions from this office, having be some field mules appeared, the said field mules and the penney they describe are herely approved. Sohnskassen. Sumegor Several

P